
2010-11 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 01, 2011)

All games

Overall record: 21-18  Conf: 7-11  Home: 16-8  Away: 3-8  Neutral: 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

34 Catron, Joevan 37-37 1023 27.6 195-416  . 4 6 9 20-69  . 2 9 0 178-248  . 7 1 8 88 159 247 6.7 95 2 56 88 12 42 588 15.9

25 Singler, E.J. 39-39 1188 30.5 149-323  . 4 6 1 55-138  . 3 9 9 104-122  . 8 5 2 64 156 220 5.6 101 2 66 58 29 41 457 11.7

55 Strowbridge, Jay-R 39-7 1000 25.6 132-327  . 4 0 4 57-171  . 3 3 3 47-61  . 7 7 0 31 62 93 2.4 73 1 40 35 4 27 368 9.4

11 Armstead, Malcolm 38-25 1044 27.5 128-298  . 4 3 0 30-93  . 3 2 3 41-59  . 6 9 5 31 81 112 2.9 107 4 167 102 0 89 327 8.6

03 Sim, Garrett 39-36 1022 26.2 112-272  . 4 1 2 52-150  . 3 4 7 44-53  . 8 3 0 25 64 89 2.3 63 0 71 37 2 30 320 8.2

23 Jacob, Jeremy 17-8 249 14.6 48-117  . 4 1 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-21  . 4 7 6 17 42 59 3.5 27 0 8 12 5 6 106 6.2

31 Nared, Tyrone 39-21 780 20.0 75-165  . 4 5 5 11-33  . 3 3 3 37-53  . 6 9 8 60 93 153 3.9 90 2 17 41 30 24 198 5.1

10 Loyd, Johnathan 39-16 746 19.1 61-190  . 3 2 1 21-79  . 2 6 6 42-57  . 7 3 7 10 64 74 1.9 92 3 90 52 1 34 185 4.7

22 Williams, Teondre 37-6 571 15.4 65-157  . 4 1 4 27-68  . 3 9 7 11-17  . 6 4 7 21 43 64 1.7 42 1 22 32 16 25 168 4.5

12 Seiferth, Martin 12-0 51 4.3 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 6 9 0.8 7 0 2 5 3 1 8 0.7

02 Losli, Matt 13-0 27 2.1 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 2 3 0 0 5 0.4

04 Lucenti, Nicholas 5-0 8 1.6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2

01 Fearn, Nicholas 26-0 118 4.5 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 7 19 26 1.0 12 0 4 6 1 2 4 0.2

Team 62 56 118 6 2

Total.......... 39 7827 972-2287  . 4 2 5 273-805  . 3 3 9 520-704  . 7 3 9 420 850 1270 32.6 711 15 545 477 103 321 2737 70.2

Opponents...... 39 7824 941-2109  . 4 4 6 287-785  . 3 6 6 535-758  . 7 0 6 399 949 1348 34.6 691 - 532 601 156 209 2704 69.3

TEAM STATISTICS ORE OPP

SCORING 2737 2704

  Points per game 70.2 69.3

  Scoring margin +0.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 972-2287 941-2109

  Field goal pct  . 4 2 5  . 4 4 6

3 POINT FG-ATT 273-805 287-785

  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 9  . 3 6 6

  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 7.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 520-704 535-758

  Free throw pct  . 7 3 9  . 7 0 6

  F-Throws made per game 13.3 13.7

REBOUNDS 1270 1348

  Rebounds per game 32.6 34.6

  Rebounding margin -2.0 -

ASSISTS 545 532

  Assists per game 14.0 13.6

TURNOVERS 477 601

  Turnovers per game 12.2 15.4

  Turnover margin +3.2 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.9

STEALS 321 209

  Steals per game 8.2 5.4

BLOCKS 103 156

  Blocks per game 2.6 4.0

ATTENDANCE 192432 140180

  Home games-Avg/Game 24-8018 11-8552

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-11527

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Oregon 1264 1460 13 2737

Opponents 1242 1454 8 2704

Date Opponent Score Att.

# 11-12-10 NORTH DAKOTA STATE Wot 97-92 6523

# 11-13-10 DENVER W 68-56 6199

# 11-14-10 UC SANTA BARBARA W 72-70 6197

11-20-10 SAN JOSE STATE  L 72-75 7352

11-23-10 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 75-52 6318

$ 11-27-10 vs Duke  L 71-98 12914

% 12-02-10 MISSOURI  L 80-83 6843

12-05-10 PORTLAND STATE W 68-49 5975

12-11-10 WILLAMETTE W 100-67 6953

12-13-10 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 74-56 6048

12-17-10 at Virginia  L 48-63 9708

12-21-10 IDAHO  L 65-69 6635

* 12-30-10 ARIZONA  L 57-76 6498

* 01-01-11 ARIZONA STATE  L 55-60 7165

* 01-06-11 at Washington  L 69-87 9692

* 01-08-11 at Washington State  L 63-77 6690

* 01-13-11 USC W 68-62 12364

* 01-15-11 UCLA  L 59-67 11089

* 01-22-11 at Oregon State W 63-59 9836

* 01-27-11 at Stanford W 67-59 5159

* 01-29-11 at California  L 77-85 8629

* 02-03-11 WASHINGTON STATE W 69-43 10017

* 02-05-11 WASHINGTON W 81-76 11925

* 02-10-11 at UCLA  L 54-64 7406

* 02-12-11 at USC W 61-51 4421

* 02-19-11 OREGON STATE W 82-63 12369

* 02-24-11 CALIFORNIA  L 71-81 10487

* 02-26-11 STANFORD  L 71-88 12364

* 03-03-11 at Arizona State  L 53-73 5544

* 03-05-11 at Arizona  L 82-90 14605

! 03-09-11 vs Arizona State W 76-69 7814

! 03-10-11 vs UCLA W 76-59 12191

! 03-11-11 vs Washington  L 51-69 13190

^ 03-16-11 WEBER STATE W 68-59 4375

^ 03-21-11 DUQUESNE W 77-75 5369

^ 03-23-11 BOISE STATE W 79-71 6157

^ 03-28-11 at Creighton  L 76-84 12381

^ 03-30-11 CREIGHTON W 71-58 7875

^ 04-01-11 CREIGHTON W 71-69 9335

# = BTI Invitational

$ = Played at Rose Garden Arena in Portland, Ore.

% = Big 12 / Pac-10 Hardwood Series

* = Pac-10 Conference regular-season

! = Pacific Life Pac-10 Conference Tournament

^ = 2011 CBI presented by Zebra Pen



2010-11 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 01, 2011)

CBI games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-1 5-0 0-1 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-1 5-0 0-1 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

34 Catron, Joevan 6-6 176 29.3 42-94  . 4 4 7 3-16  . 1 8 8 37-48  . 7 7 1 20 34 54 9.0 16 0 9 19 3 5 124 20.7

25 Singler, E.J. 6-6 194 32.3 27-57  . 4 7 4 10-24  . 4 1 7 16-20  . 8 0 0 10 23 33 5.5 13 0 12 7 6 6 80 13.3

03 Sim, Garrett 6-6 167 27.8 20-40  . 5 0 0 10-23  . 4 3 5 9-11  . 8 1 8 3 7 10 1.7 8 0 6 9 1 5 59 9.8

11 Armstead, Malcolm 6-6 163 27.2 22-44  . 5 0 0 5-13  . 3 8 5 6-8  . 7 5 0 2 16 18 3.0 22 1 26 14 0 15 55 9.2

55 Strowbridge, Jay-R 6-0 166 27.7 19-40  . 4 7 5 7-21  . 3 3 3 5-7  . 7 1 4 6 9 15 2.5 10 0 9 3 0 4 50 8.3

10 Loyd, Johnathan 6-0 115 19.2 11-25  . 4 4 0 4-13  . 3 0 8 5-9  . 5 5 6 1 10 11 1.8 14 1 21 9 0 6 31 5.2

31 Nared, Tyrone 6-6 146 24.3 9-23  . 3 9 1 2-6  . 3 3 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 7 19 26 4.3 15 0 6 4 5 6 25 4.2

22 Williams, Teondre 6-0 70 11.7 7-18  . 3 8 9 2-10  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.3 6 0 2 3 1 4 16 2.7

02 Losli, Matt 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0

04 Lucenti, Nicholas 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 Seiferth, Martin 1-0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

01 Fearn, Nicholas 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 8 11 19

Total.......... 6 1202 158-342  . 4 6 2 43-126  . 3 4 1 83-110  . 7 5 5 58 131 189 31.5 104 2 92 68 16 51 442 73.7

Opponents...... 6 1199 146-323  . 4 5 2 58-141  . 4 1 1 66-103  . 6 4 1 60 139 199 33.2 106 - 86 92 27 35 416 69.3

TEAM STATISTICS ORE OPP

SCORING 442 416

  Points per game 73.7 69.3

  Scoring margin +4.3 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 158-342 146-323

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 2  . 4 5 2

3 POINT FG-ATT 43-126 58-141

  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 1  . 4 1 1

  3-pt FG made per game 7.2 9.7

FREE THROWS-ATT 83-110 66-103

  Free throw pct  . 7 5 5  . 6 4 1

  F-Throws made per game 13.8 11.0

REBOUNDS 189 199

  Rebounds per game 31.5 33.2

  Rebounding margin -1.7 -

ASSISTS 92 86

  Assists per game 15.3 14.3

TURNOVERS 68 92

  Turnovers per game 11.3 15.3

  Turnover margin +4.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.4 0.9

STEALS 51 35

  Steals per game 8.5 5.8

BLOCKS 16 27

  Blocks per game 2.7 4.5

ATTENDANCE 33111 12381

  Home games-Avg/Game 5-6622 1-12381

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

Oregon 210 232 442

Opponents 184 232 416

Date Opponent Score Att.

^ 03-16-11 WEBER STATE W 68-59 4375

^ 03-21-11 DUQUESNE W 77-75 5369

^ 03-23-11 BOISE STATE W 79-71 6157

^ 03-28-11 at Creighton  L 76-84 12381

^ 03-30-11 CREIGHTON W 71-58 7875

^ 04-01-11 CREIGHTON W 71-69 9335

# = BTI Invitational

$ = Played at Rose Garden Arena in Portland, Ore.

% = Big 12 / Pac-10 Hardwood Series

* = Pac-10 Conference regular-season

! = Pacific Life Pac-10 Conference Tournament

^ = 2011 CBI presented by Zebra Pen



2010-11 Oregon Men's Basketball
Oregon Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Apr 01, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

NORTH DAKOTA STATE 37/39 47/45 97-92 +5 35-79/32-80 .443/.400 8-19/9-20 .421/.450 19-23/19-27 .826/.704 48/48   - 20/14 16/17 10/2 6/2 23/21

DENVER 28/32 40/24 68-56 +12 19-46/17-42 .413/.405 2-11/8-14 .182/.571 28-37/14-19 .757/.737 30/22 +8 6/10 10/14 3/4 7/3 20/28

UC SANTA BARBARA 34/37 38/33 72-70 +2 26-59/22-51 .441/.431 6-23/6-16 .261/.375 14-23/20-24 .609/.833 32/30 +2 12/9 10/13 4/5 5/6 19/19

SAN JOSE STATE 39/34 33/41 72-75 (3) 24-64/26-71 .375/.366 6-18/5-15 .333/.333 18-24/18-25 .750/.720 39/49 (10) 15/9 17/16 4/6 7/6 19/22

TEXAS SOUTHERN 33/25 42/27 75-52 +23 29-55/17-43 .527/.395 5-15/5-19 .333/.263 12-18/13-20 .667/.650 34/25 +9 12/6 13/21 0/3 12/6 19/21

Duke 25/40 46/58 71-98 (27) 24-71/33-62 .338/.532 5-14/13-27 .357/.481 18-30/19-27 .600/.704 33/48 (15) 13/14 11/19 7/5 15/6 22/23

MISSOURI 24/44 56/39 80-83 (3) 25-59/29-53 .424/.547 10-24/6-16 .417/.375 20-25/19-24 .800/.792 31/30 +1 13/19 16/19 1/8 7/5 21/24

PORTLAND STATE 27/22 41/27 68-49 +19 27-65/16-54 .415/.296 7-17/3-16 .412/.188 7-12/14-18 .583/.778 41/36 +5 13/11 12/17 3/3 9/7 17/12

WILLAMETTE 51/31 49/36 100-67 +33 39-76/23-59 .513/.390 6-20/5-23 .300/.217 16-23/16-25 .696/.640 49/29 +20 23/12 16/24 2/2 17/7 20/19

JACKSONVILLE STATE 39/27 35/29 74-56 +18 29-51/22-53 .569/.415 5-14/3-14 .357/.214 11-13/9-14 .846/.643 28/29 (1) 20/10 12/14 4/2 6/7 15/14

Virginia 22/25 26/38 48-63 (15) 19-55/22-44 .345/.500 3-19/5-12 .158/.417 7-9/14-19 .778/.737 32/30 +2 8/7 13/11 2/6 5/6 17/16

IDAHO 35/40 30/29 65-69 (4) 23-68/23-47 .338/.489 7-29/6-13 .241/.462 12-13/17-25 .923/.680 34/35 (1) 15/14 8/16 6/5 10/5 18/17

ARIZONA 22/37 35/39 57-76 (19) 23-66/25-45 .348/.556 1-17/6-12 .059/.500 10-17/20-26 .588/.769 27/40 (13) 7/12 10/19 2/4 6/1 21/17

ARIZONA STATE 24/28 31/32 55-60 (5) 17-53/22-49 .321/.449 4-16/5-15 .250/.333 17-22/11-17 .773/.647 36/33 +3 9/13 14/15 2/4 10/8 19/20

Washington 33/39 36/48 69-87 (18) 24-61/36-70 .393/.514 7-17/10-26 .412/.385 14-15/5-10 .933/.500 31/40 (9) 14/19 15/12 3/7 5/9 15/12

Washington State 26/39 37/38 63-77 (14) 24-71/24-55 .338/.436 10-32/11-26 .313/.423 5-9/18-21 .556/.857 35/47 (12) 11/16 11/18 2/7 9/4 18/16

USC 32/26 36/36 68-62 +6 24-56/22-53 .429/.415 7-21/6-18 .333/.333 13-19/12-14 .684/.857 34/31 +3 10/9 12/14 1/3 8/5 18/18

UCLA 27/24 32/43 59-67 (8) 23-61/25-50 .377/.500 6-17/9-24 .353/.375 7-8/8-13 .875/.615 30/37 (7) 13/11 11/18 3/3 10/4 16/11

Oregon State 33/24 30/35 63-59 +4 24-48/20-52 .500/.385 9-23/5-20 .391/.250 6-11/14-18 .545/.778 30/31 (1) 18/14 15/12 2/2 4/7 15/17

Stanford 29/29 38/30 67-59 +8 23-53/20-48 .434/.417 9-17/6-19 .529/.316 12-13/13-21 .923/.619 33/29 +4 14/10 17/18 0/3 8/10 21/16

California 35/47 42/38 77-85 (8) 26-58/24-50 .448/.480 8-26/7-14 .308/.500 17-26/30-41 .654/.732 29/36 (7) 16/17 12/15 2/1 6/4 30/19

WASHINGTON STATE 33/23 36/20 69-43 +26 24-56/14-54 .429/.259 9-23/4-25 .391/.160 12-14/11-13 .857/.846 39/30 +9 17/8 12/15 2/2 9/4 17/16

WASHINGTON 37/34 44/42 81-76 +5 28-62/30-59 .452/.508 6-21/11-27 .286/.407 19-23/5-11 .826/.455 31/35 (4) 21/19 8/15 2/5 9/2 14/17

UCLA 28/25 26/39 54-64 (10) 21-53/24-54 .396/.444 6-21/5-15 .286/.333 6-10/11-20 .600/.550 28/41 (13) 12/19 11/13 2/5 6/5 21/14

USC 25/19 36/32 61-51 +10 23-55/21-57 .418/.368 9-21/3-19 .429/.158 6-8/6-12 .750/.500 34/32 +2 9/15 13/12 1/2 7/5 16/14

OREGON STATE 42/29 40/34 82-63 +19 25-54/20-54 .463/.370 13-26/4-21 .500/.190 19-24/19-23 .792/.826 28/35 (7) 19/7 11/19 4/2 8/4 18/23

CALIFORNIA 45/34 26/47 71-81 (10) 30-59/28-51 .508/.549 7-24/10-20 .292/.500 4-7/15-19 .571/.789 26/29 (3) 13/19 12/12 1/1 3/6 16/12

STANFORD 34/43 37/45 71-88 (17) 22-60/32-54 .367/.593 10-25/7-15 .400/.467 17-19/17-23 .895/.739 21/36 (15) 15/16 10/16 1/8 11/2 23/20

Arizona State 26/38 27/35 53-73 (20) 16-54/25-53 .296/.472 10-29/16-36 .345/.444 11-19/7-12 .579/.583 37/37   - 12/22 16/16 3/6 8/7 16/18

Arizona 32/41 50/49 82-90 (8) 30-58/28-50 .517/.560 9-24/11-25 .375/.440 13-18/23-28 .722/.821 23/33 (10) 20/20 7/10 0/3 7/2 18/13

Arizona State 38/29 38/40 76-69 +7 23-48/30-56 .479/.536 11-19/8-27 .579/.296 19-27/1-3 .704/.333 31/27 +4 14/20 17/16 0/2 13/9 10/22

UCLA 38/24 38/35 76-59 +17 27-55/19-54 .491/.352 5-13/4-13 .385/.308 17-21/17-25 .810/.680 33/37 (4) 10/8 9/12 4/4 9/5 16/19

Washington 21/30 30/39 51-69 (18) 18-56/24-59 .321/.407 4-24/7-22 .167/.318 11-14/14-18 .786/.778 34/42 (8) 9/17 12/11 4/4 8/5 19/15

WEBER STATE 26/28 42/31 68-59 +9 21-51/21-59 .412/.356 3-15/12-31 .200/.387 23-26/5-11 .885/.455 36/35 +1 14/9 9/13 7/4 7/5 14/22

DUQUESNE 43/34 34/41 77-75 +2 24-61/29-60 .393/.483 9-25/13-28 .360/.464 20-26/4-8 .769/.500 41/31 +10 15/19 15/17 3/7 11/9 14/19

BOISE STATE 38/27 41/44 79-71 +8 26-52/24-56 .500/.429 12-25/10-25 .480/.400 15-21/13-22 .714/.591 30/37 (7) 19/10 17/16 3/3 9/9 19/22

Creighton 37/44 39/40 76-84 (8) 29-64/28-51 .453/.549 10-26/9-19 .385/.474 8-12/19-27 .667/.704 30/34 (4) 17/21 9/12 1/5 5/4 22/16

CREIGHTON 35/21 36/37 71-58 +13 31-58/18-43 .534/.419 5-16/7-18 .313/.389 4-7/15-18 .571/.833 27/27   - 15/11 12/20 1/4 13/4 17/9

CREIGHTON 31/30 40/39 71-69 +2 27-56/26-54 .482/.481 4-19/7-20 .211/.350 13-18/10-17 .722/.588 25/35 (10) 12/16 6/14 1/4 6/4 18/18

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Individual Career History

Armstead, Malcolm

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-27 1014/31.7 136-301  . 4 5 2 21-63  . 3 3 3 37-51  . 7 2 5 19 63 82 2.6 66 0 138 81 3 65 330 10.3

2010-11 38-25 1044/27.5 128-298  . 4 3 0 30-93  . 3 2 3 41-59  . 6 9 5 31 81 112 2.9 107 4 167 102 0 89 327 8.6

TOTAL 70-52 2058/29.4 264-599  . 4 4 1 51-156  . 3 2 7 78-110  . 7 0 9 50 144 194 2.8 173 4 305 183 3 154 657 9.4

Catron, Joevan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2006-07 36-2 468/13.0 39-90  . 4 3 3 2-12  . 1 6 7 33-64  . 5 1 6 44 68 112 3.1 60 1 29 31 4 20 113 3.1

2007-08 26-22 669/25.7 83-162  . 5 1 2 5-14  . 3 5 7 57-86  . 6 6 3 52 97 149 5.7 79 5 58 51 12 13 228 8.8

2008-09 30-29 780/26.0 72-195  . 3 6 9 4-19  . 2 1 1 68-104  . 6 5 4 87 111 198 6.6 73 1 69 64 12 38 216 7.2

2009-10 4-4 85/21.3 4-12  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-16  . 8 7 5 7 16 23 5.8 12 0 3 6 2 4 22 5.5

2010-11 37-37 1023/27.6 195-416  . 4 6 9 20-69  . 2 9 0 178-248  . 7 1 8 88 159 247 6.7 95 2 56 88 12 42 588 15.9

TOTAL 133-94 3025/22.7 393-875  . 4 4 9 31-115  . 2 7 0 350-518  . 6 7 6 278 451 729 5.5 319 9 215 240 42 117 1167 8.8

Elorriaga, John

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 7-0 14/2.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0.4

2009-10 3-0 8/2.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0

TOTAL 10-0 22/2.2 2-5  . 4 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 2 6 0.6

Fearn, Nicholas

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 7-0 21/3.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 0 0 2 4 0.6

2009-10 3-0 7/2.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

2010-11 26-0 118/4.5 1-7  . 1 4 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 7 19 26 1.0 12 0 4 6 1 2 4 0.2

TOTAL 36-0 146/4.1 2-12  . 1 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 4-9  . 4 4 4 7 24 31 0.9 14 0 8 6 1 4 8 0.2

Jacob, Jeremy

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-15 648/20.3 93-190  . 4 8 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 55-78  . 7 0 5 50 103 153 4.8 51 0 4 33 6 7 241 7.5

2010-11 17-8 249/14.6 48-117  . 4 1 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 10-21  . 4 7 6 17 42 59 3.5 27 0 8 12 5 6 106 6.2

TOTAL 49-23 897/18.3 141-307  . 4 5 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 65-99  . 6 5 7 67 145 212 4.3 78 0 12 45 11 13 347 7.1

Losli, Matt

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 13-0 27/2.1 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 2 3 0 0 5 0.4

TOTAL 13-0 27/2.1 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 5 6 0.5 1 0 2 3 0 0 5 0.4

Loyd, Johnathan

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 39-16 746/19.1 61-190  . 3 2 1 21-79  . 2 6 6 42-57  . 7 3 7 10 64 74 1.9 92 3 90 52 1 34 185 4.7

TOTAL 39-16 746/19.1 61-190  . 3 2 1 21-79  . 2 6 6 42-57  . 7 3 7 10 64 74 1.9 92 3 90 52 1 34 185 4.7



Individual Career History

Lucenti, Nicholas

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 5-0 8/1.6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2

TOTAL 5-0 8/1.6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2

Nared, Tyrone

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 39-21 780/20.0 75-165  . 4 5 5 11-33  . 3 3 3 37-53  . 6 9 8 60 93 153 3.9 90 2 17 41 30 24 198 5.1

TOTAL 39-21 780/20.0 75-165  . 4 5 5 11-33  . 3 3 3 37-53  . 6 9 8 60 93 153 3.9 90 2 17 41 30 24 198 5.1

Seiferth, Martin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 12-0 51/4.3 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 6 9 0.8 7 0 2 5 3 1 8 0.7

TOTAL 12-0 51/4.3 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 3 6 9 0.8 7 0 2 5 3 1 8 0.7

Sim, Garrett

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 31-26 736/23.7 71-200  . 3 5 5 34-105  . 3 2 4 35-45  . 7 7 8 15 39 54 1.7 50 0 63 61 4 22 211 6.8

2009-10 32-5 493/15.4 45-124  . 3 6 3 26-78  . 3 3 3 17-24  . 7 0 8 21 32 53 1.7 47 1 31 24 3 17 133 4.2

2010-11 39-36 1022/26.2 112-272  . 4 1 2 52-150  . 3 4 7 44-53  . 8 3 0 25 64 89 2.3 63 0 71 37 2 30 320 8.2

TOTAL 102-67 2251/22.1 228-596  . 3 8 3 112-333  . 3 3 6 96-122  . 7 8 7 61 135 196 1.9 160 1 165 122 9 69 664 6.5

Singler, E.J.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2009-10 32-22 784/24.5 66-145  . 4 5 5 13-38  . 3 4 2 51-60  . 8 5 0 36 101 137 4.3 76 2 39 38 9 15 196 6.1

2010-11 39-39 1188/30.5 149-323  . 4 6 1 55-138  . 3 9 9 104-122  . 8 5 2 64 156 220 5.6 101 2 66 58 29 41 457 11.7

TOTAL 71-61 1972/27.8 215-468  . 4 5 9 68-176  . 3 8 6 155-182  . 8 5 2 100 257 357 5.0 177 4 105 96 38 56 653 9.2

Strowbridge, Jay-R

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2010-11 39-7 1000/25.6 132-327  . 4 0 4 57-171  . 3 3 3 47-61  . 7 7 0 31 62 93 2.4 73 1 40 35 4 27 368 9.4

TOTAL 39-7 1000/25.6 132-327  . 4 0 4 57-171  . 3 3 3 47-61  . 7 7 0 31 62 93 2.4 73 1 40 35 4 27 368 9.4

Williams, Teondre

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring

Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg

2008-09 16-0 153/9.6 13-36  . 3 6 1 3-10  . 3 0 0 13-22  . 5 9 1 7 7 14 0.9 16 0 3 12 7 2 42 2.6

2009-10 30-8 496/16.5 73-165  . 4 4 2 15-39  . 3 8 5 32-53  . 6 0 4 34 39 73 2.4 37 1 23 31 9 12 193 6.4

2010-11 37-6 571/15.4 65-157  . 4 1 4 27-68  . 3 9 7 11-17  . 6 4 7 21 43 64 1.7 42 1 22 32 16 25 168 4.5

TOTAL 83-14 1220/14.7 151-358  . 4 2 2 45-117  . 3 8 5 56-92  . 6 0 9 62 89 151 1.8 95 2 48 75 32 39 403 4.9


